Kansas

Department for Children
and Families
Caseload Unit

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance Avg. monthly persons
TANF Employment Services Avg. monthly adults
Child Care Assistance Avg. monthly children
Food Assistance(SNAP) Avg. monthly persons
Energy Assistance Persons

General Assistance Avg. monthly persons

Vocational Rehabilitation Services Avg. monthly persons
Family Preservation Persons
Reintegration/Foster Care Avg. monthly children

Adoption Support Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

Persons Served

Labette

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013

520
224
230
3,320
2,133
18

7

21

65

43

399
222
207
3,350
1,653
0

79

28

69

35

242
125
176
3,283
2,116
0

7

20

60

58

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2011 FY 2012
$611,567 $471,067
$134,344 $125,722
$626,507 $580,541

$4,535,532 $4,585,772
$531,325 $303,998
$28,819 $0
$135,664 $221,900
$89,934 $117,748
$1,831,980 $1,849,095
$177,075 $136,188

FY 2011 FY 2012

$8,702,746 $8,392,032

FY 2013

$268,606
$148,451
$459,390
$4,519,221
$528,591
$0
$158,903
$91,112
$1,553,947
$222,102

FY 2013
$7,950,324

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2010 County Demographics

Population 21,607
Under 20 5,908
20-64 12,112
65 & Over 3,587

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Rachel Whitten at rachel.whitten@dcf.ks.gov
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