

Labette

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
Avg. monthly persons	520	399	242	\$611,567	\$471,067	\$268,606
Avg. monthly adults	224	222	125	\$134,344	\$125,722	\$148,451
Avg. monthly children	230	207	176	\$626,507	\$580,541	\$459,390
Avg. monthly persons	3,320	3,350	3,283	\$4,535,532	\$4,585,772	\$4,519,221
Persons	2,133	1,653	2,116	\$531,325	\$303,998	\$528,591
Avg. monthly persons	18	0	0	\$28,819	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	77	79	77	\$135,664	\$221,900	\$158,903
Persons	21	28	20	\$89,934	\$117,748	\$91,112
Avg. monthly children	65	69	60	\$1,831,980	\$1,849,095	\$1,553,947
Avg. monthly children	43	35	58	\$177,075	\$136,188	\$222,102
Total of programs listed				FY 2011	FY 2012	FY 2013
				\$8,702,746	\$8,392,032	\$7,950,324

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2010 County Demographics

Population	21,607
Under 20	5,908
20-64	12,112
65 & Over	3,587

